orov!ded. however, that if such traffic 

volume is exceeded within such one-hundred and twenty (120) day period. such Pany shall 
est.abl ish new d rect uunlc aroups on the date which is the later of (i) sixty (60) days after such 
oeeurrcnce or (i i) one-hundred and twenty-one ( 121 ) d.tys after the Interconnection Act ivation 

Dale. 

5.4 Interim Use or l·Way Trunks 

Either Pany rr11y unlla~erally elect. by providing notice to the other Pany not less than 

sevenry-five (15) days in advance of an applicable lotercOtmection Activation Dale.